
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Deepa Varma
To: BOS Legislation, (BOS); "Virginia Lopez"; "Barry Pierce (bpierce@transamericanengineers.com)"
Cc: PEARSON, ANNE (CAT); TOM, CHRISTOPHER (CAT); CROSSMAN, BRIAN (CAT); YANG, AUSTIN (CAT); Short,

Carla (DPW); Schneider, Ian (DPW); Anderson, Kate (DPW); Tse, Bernie (DPW); Crooms, Michael (DPW);
Gibson, Lisa (CPC); Jain, Devyani (CPC); Navarrete, Joy (CPC); Switzky, Joshua (CPC); Teague, Corey (CPC);
Tam, Tina (CPC); Sider, Dan (CPC); Starr, Aaron (CPC); Watty, Elizabeth (CPC); Calvillo, Angela (BOS); Somera,
Alisa (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); Herrera, Ana (BOS); Ronen, Hillary (BOS)

Subject: RE: CONTINUANCE OF HEARING: Appeal of Tentative Map - 1365-1371 York Street - Appeal Hearing on January
30, 2024

Date: Friday, February 23, 2024 11:47:30 AM
Attachments: image001.png

 

Hi all. My Landlord and I have reached an agreement and I am withdrawing this appeal. Please let
me know if I need to do anything further. Thanks all,
 
Deepa Varma
 
 

From: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org> 
Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2024 9:51 AM
To: Deepa Varma <deepa@tenantstogether.org>; 'Virginia Lopez' <lopezvirginia333@gmail.com>;
'Barry Pierce (bpierce@transamericanengineers.com)' <bpierce@transamericanengineers.com>
Cc: PEARSON, ANNE (CAT) <Anne.Pearson@sfcityatty.org>; TOM, CHRISTOPHER (CAT)
<Christopher.Tom@sfcityatty.org>; CROSSMAN, BRIAN (CAT) <Brian.Crossman@sfcityatty.org>;
YANG, AUSTIN (CAT) <Austin.Yang@sfcityatty.org>; Short, Carla (DPW) <Carla.Short@sfdpw.org>;
Schneider, Ian (DPW) <ian.schneider@sfdpw.org>; Anderson, Kate (DPW)
<katharine.anderson@sfdpw.org>; Tse, Bernie (DPW) <bernie.tse@sfdpw.org>; Crooms, Michael
(DPW) <michael.crooms@sfdpw.org>; Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani
(CPC) <devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; Navarrete, Joy (CPC) <joy.navarrete@sfgov.org>; Switzky, Joshua
(CPC) <joshua.switzky@sfgov.org>; Teague, Corey (CPC) <corey.teague@sfgov.org>; Tam, Tina (CPC)
<tina.tam@sfgov.org>; Sider, Dan (CPC) <dan.sider@sfgov.org>; Starr, Aaron (CPC)
<aaron.starr@sfgov.org>; Watty, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.watty@sfgov.org>; BOS-Supervisors
<bos-supervisors@sfgov.org>; BOS-Legislative Aides <bos-legislative_aides@sfgov.org>; Calvillo,
Angela (BOS) <angela.calvillo@sfgov.org>; Somera, Alisa (BOS) <alisa.somera@sfgov.org>; Mchugh,
Eileen (BOS) <eileen.e.mchugh@sfgov.org>; BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>
Subject: CONTINUANCE OF HEARING: Appeal of Tentative Map - 1365-1371 York Street - Appeal
Hearing on January 30, 2024
 
Hello,
 
This email is being sent to notify you that on January 30, 2024, the Board is anticipated to entertain a
motion to continue this appeal hearing to the meeting of March 5, 2024. If a motion is made to
continue this matter, on January 30, 2024, public comment will be taken on the continuance of the
hearing; the full discussion and public comment for the appeal will be considered at the March 5,



2024, meeting.
 
Please do not hesitate to contact our office with any questions, and I invite you to review the entire
matter on our Legislative Research Center by following the link below:
 

                Board of Supervisors File No. 231187
 
Regards,
Lisa Lew
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
T 415-554-7718 | F 415-554-5163
lisa.lew@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org
 
(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please ask and I can answer your
questions in real time.

    Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August 1998.
 
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the
California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted.  Members of
the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its
committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or
hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information
from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that
a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors' website or in other
public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

 
 


